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November
2023

$
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash 1,041,436                           

OTHER ASSETS
Prepaid Expenses 104,958                               
7-Month CD 89,000                                  

FIXED ASSETS
Furniture & Fixtures 78,890                                  
Less: Depreciation (15,340)                                 

TOTAL FIXED ASSETS 63,550                                  

TOTAL ASSETS 1,298,944                           

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable - VCC 42,814                                  
Accounts Payable 81,092                                  
Accrued Expenses -                                           

Total Current Liabilities 123,905                               

TOTAL LIABILITIES 123,905                               

NET ASSETS
Retained Earnings 872,780                               
Current Year Net Assets 302,259                               

TOTAL NET ASSETS 1,175,039                           

TOTAL LIABILITIES & 1,298,944                           
      NET ASSETS

Corpus Christi Tourism Public Improvement District
Balance Sheet

For the Period Ending November 30th, 2023
Note:  Fiscal year is October 2023 through September 2024
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Nov-23
YTD - BUDGET

$ % $ $ % $ % $ %

REVENUES, GAINS & OTHER SUPPORT:

TPID Revenue 576,688          100.0%    561,626                   15,062             2.7%                  2,643,678           142.1%    2,066,990       78.2%                
-                         

TOTAL REVENUES, 576,687.6$   100.0%    561,626$                15,062             2.7%                  1,860,454$        100.0%    1,283,766$    69.0%                
 GAINS & OTHER SUPPORT: 576,688          100.0%    561,626                   15,062             2.7%                  2,643,678           100.0%    2,066,990       78.2%                

PROGRAM EXPENSES:
Printed Collateral Materials -                            -                 400                              (400)                   (100.0%)          3,400                      0.2%          3,400                  100.0%             
Giveaway Promotions 814                     0.1%          1,500                         (686)                   (45.7%)             33,500                   1.8%          32,686               97.6%                
Media Advertising
       Digital Media 61,403             10.6%       69,453                      (8,050)               (11.6%)             908,891                48.9%       847,488            93.2%                
      Outdoor -                            -                 -                                     -                            -                         20,000                   1.1%          20,000               100.0%             
      Print 2,000                0.3%          3,524                         (1,524)               (43.2%)             10,019                   0.5%          8,019                  80.0%                
   Total Media Advertising 63,403             11.0%       72,977                      (9,574)               (13.1%)             918,910                49.4%       855,507            93.1%                
Website & CRM 29,412             5.1%          22,712                      6,700                29.5%               43,172                   2.3%          13,760               31.9%                
Public Relations 8,154                1.4%          44,384                      (36,230)            (81.6%)             315,733                17.0%       307,579            97.4%                
Market Research 10,117             1.8%          17,492                      (7,375)               (42.2%)             119,947                6.4%          109,830            91.6%                
Marketing Projects -                            -                 1,500                         (1,500)               (100.0%)          35,750                   1.9%          35,750               100.0%             
Trade Shows/Missions 3,995                0.7%          -                                     3,995                100.0%            
      Site Visits/FAM Tours 1,671                0.3%          5,000                         (3,329)               (66.6%)             29,000                   1.6%          27,329               94.2%                
      Trade Shows 20,420             3.5%          33,750                      (13,330)            (39.5%)             322,250                17.3%       301,830            93.7%                
      Sales Missions 951                     0.2%          9,250                         (8,299)               (89.7%)             35,750                   1.9%          34,799               97.3%                
   Total Trade Shows/Missions 27,037             4.7%          48,000                      (20,963)            (43.7%)             387,000                20.8%       359,963            93.0%                
Dues & Subscriptions -                            -                                     
     Membership Dues 21,754             3.8%          8,395                         13,359             159.1%            120,047                6.5%          98,293               81.9%                
     Subscriptions 613                     0.1%          640                              (28)                      (4.3%)                12,585                   0.7%          11,973               95.1%                
   Total Dues & Subscriptions 22,367             3.9%          9,035                         13,332             147.6%            132,632                7.1%          110,265            83.1%                
Salary Expenses -                            -                                     
      Salaries 70,517             12.2%       65,717                      4,800                7.3%                  268,300                14.4%       197,783            73.7%                
      Insurance/Healthcare 3,727                0.6%          3,465                         262                     7.6%                  20,791                   1.1%          17,064               82.1%                
      Taxes & Benefits 4,946                0.9%          3,813                         1,133                29.7%               22,876                   1.2%          17,930               78.4%                
      401K SH 2,400                0.4%          1,389                         1,011                72.8%               8,334                      0.4%          5,934                  71.2%                
   Total Salary Expenses 81,589             14.1%       74,383                      7,206                9.7%                  320,300                17.2%       238,711            74.5%                
Contract & Professional Fees -                            -                               

Accounting fees 2,575                0.4%          2,000                         575                     28.8%               22,000                   1.2%          19,425               88.3%                
Administrative -                            -                 1,449                         (1,449)               (100.0%)          8,692                      0.5%          8,692                  100.0%             

Total Contract & Professional Fees 2,575                0.4%          3,449                         (874)                   (25.3%)             30,692                   1.6%          28,117               91.6%                
Cell Phone Stipend 700                     0.1%          700                              -                            -                         4,200                      0.2%          3,500                  83.3%                
Software 504                     0.1%          -                                     504                     100.0%            -                                  -                 (504)                     -                          
Uniforms

General Office Supplies 60                        0.0%          120                              (60)                      (50.0%)             120                          0.0%          60                         50.0%                
Uniforms -                            -                 550                              (550)                   (100.0%)          2,200                      0.1%          2,200                  100.0%             
Total uniforms 60                        0.0%          670                              (610)                   (91.0%)             2,320                      0.1%          2,260                  97.4%                

Educational Development 3,880                0.7%          4,400                         (520)                   (11.8%)             8,700                      0.5%          4,820                  55.4%                
Team Development -                            -                 -                                     -                            -                         -                                  -                 -                              -                          
   Total Staff Development 3,880                0.7%          4,400                         (520)                   (11.8%)             8,700                      0.5%          4,820                  55.4%                
Community Relations

Sponsorships 11,837             2.1%          23,100                      (11,263)            (48.8%)             88,800                   4.8%          76,963               86.7%                
Grants 7,583                1.3%          -                                     7,583                100.0%            212,000                11.4%       204,417            96.4%                

   Total Community Relations 19,420             3.4%          23,100                      (3,680)               (15.9%)             300,800                16.2%       281,380            93.5%                
Sales Team General Travel -                            -                 200                              (200)                   (100.0%)          1,200                      0.1%          1,200                  100.0%             
Mileage 14                        0.0%          -                                     14                        100.0%            -                                  -                 (14)                        -                          
Office Expenses

Contingency -                            -                 8,667                         (8,667)               (100.0%)          52,000                   2.8%          52,000               100.0%             
Other Expenditures

Depreciation/Amortization 4,383                0.8%          4,383                         -                            -                         26,297                   1.4%          21,914               83.3%                

TOTAL PROGRAM EXPENSES: 274,428          47.6%       337,951                   (63,523)            (18.8%)             2,756,552           148.2%    2,482,124       90.0%                

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS: 302,259          52.4%       223,675                   78,585             35.1%               (112,874)              (4.3%)         (415,134)       367.8%             

YTD - ACTUALS VARIANCE TO BUDGET Annual Budget Budget Remaining

Corpus Christi Tourism Public Improvement District
Statement of Activities

  Note:  Fiscal year is October 2023 through September 2024

Nov-23 Over/(Under)

For the Period Ending November 30th, 2023
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General Marketing
Research and 

Admin. Sales TOTAL
REVENUES, GAINS & OTHER SUPPORT:

TPID Revenue 576,688  576,688           

TOTAL REVENUES, 576,688                 576,688           
 GAINS & OTHER SUPPORT: 576,688                          -                                      -                                      #REF! #REF!

PROGRAM EXPENSES:
Printed Collateral Materials -                         -                     
Giveaway Promotions                        -   814                     814                 

Media Advertising                        -   #REF! #REF!
       Digital Media 61,403  -                         61,403             
       Print 2,000  -                         2,000              
   Total Media Advertising 63,403                 -                         -                         63,403             

Website & CRM 20,000  6,700                   26,700             
       CRM Annual 2,712  -                         2,712              
   Total Website & CRM 22,712                 -                         6,700                   29,412             
Public Relations 8,154                   -                         8,154              
Market Research -                         3,250                   6,867                   10,117             
Marketing Projects -                         -                         -                     

Trade Shows/Missions -                         3,995                   3,995              
Site Visits/FAM Tours -                         1,671                   1,671              

      Trade Shows -                         20,420                 20,420             
      Sales Missions -                         951                     951                 
   Total Trade Shows/Missions -                           -                         -                         27,037                 27,037             
  Dues & Subscriptions -                         -                     
     Membership Dues -                         9,910                   11,844                 21,754             
     Subscriptions -                         613                     613                 
   Total Dues & Subscriptions -                           -                         9,910                   12,457                 22,367             
   Salary Expenses -                         -                         -                     
      Salaries 70,517                 70,517             
      Insurance/Healthcare 3,727                   3,727              
     401K SH 2,400                   2,400              
      Taxes & Benefits 4,946                   4,946              
   Total Salary Expenses -                           -                         -                         81,589                 81,589             

Contract & Professional Fees -                         -                         -                     
Accounting fees 2,575                   -                         2,575              
Admin Board Meeting -                         -                         -                     
Administrative -                         -                         -                     

Total Contract & Professional Fees -                           -                         2,575                   -                         2,575              
Bank Fees -                         -                         -                     
Cell Phone Stipend 700                     700                 
Computer Expense - Software 504                     -                         504                 
Uniforms -                         -                     

General Office Supplies 60                       60                   
      Educational Development 3,880                   3,880              
      Team Development -                         -                     
   Total Staff Development -                           -                         -                         3,880                   3,880              
  Community Relations -                         -                         -                     
      Meals & Entertainment -                         -                     
      Sponsorships & Grants 11,837                 11,837             
      Grants 7,583                   7,583              
   Total Community Relations -                           -                         -                         19,420                 19,420             
   Sales Team General Travel -                         -                     

Mileage 14                       14                   
   Office Expenses -                           -                         4,383                   -                         4,383              
   Uncategorized Expense -                           -                         -                         -                     

TOTAL PROGRAM EXPENSES: -                           94,269                 20,622                 159,538               274,428           
CHANGE IN NET ASSETS: 576,688$               (94,269)$              (20,622)$              (159,538)$             302,259$         

Category % of Total Spend   34 %   8 %   58 %   100 % 

Category % per Service Plan   50 %   5 %   43 %   100 % 

Variance  (16)%   3 %   15 %   - %

Corpus Christi Tourism Public Improvement District
Statement of Activities by Class

For the Period Ending November 30th, 2023


